


XXIV Central American and Caribbean Games San Salvador 2023
Rhythmic Gymnastics

Competition Schedule

July 1 - Saturday

Day 1

Individual Senior Team Final15:00 - 18:25
Individual Senior All-Around Final15:00 - 18:25
Group Senior All-Around Final15:00 - 18:25
Overall Joint Classification 5 Hoops15:00 - 15:20
Overall Individual Ranking - Hoop15:45 - 16:46
Overall Individual Ranking - Ball16:46 - 17:48
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XXIV Central American and Caribbean Games San Salvador 2023
Rhythmic Gymnastics

Competition Schedule

July 2 - Sunday

Day 2

General Classification Joint 3 ribbons and 215:00 - 15:20
General Individual Ranking - Clubs15:45 - 16:46
General Individual Ranking - Ribbon16:46 - 17:48
Awards Ceremony Groups, Individual AA  and18:10 - 18:25

GRY-------------------------------_C08 1.0 Report Created MON 03 Jul 2023 18:27 Page 2 / 3



XXIV Central American and Caribbean Games San Salvador 2023
Rhythmic Gymnastics

Competition Schedule

July 3 - Monday

Day 3

Finals Set 5 Hoops14:30 - 14:50
Individual Finals Hoop15:00 - 15:22
Individual Finals Ball15:22 - 15:45
Awards Individual and Ensemble Finals16:00 - 16:15
Finals Set of 3 Ribbons - 2 Balls16:30 - 16:50
Individual Finals - Clubs17:00 - 17:22
Individual Finals - Ribbon17:22 - 17:45
Awards Individual and Ensemble Finals18:00 - 18:15
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XXIV Central American and Caribbean Games San Salvador 2023
Rhythmic Gymnastics

Number of Entries by NOC

NOC
Number of Gymnasts

Individual Group Total

3CCS - Centro Caribe Sports 3

3COL - Colombia 85

1CRC - Costa Rica 65

3CUB - Cuba 85

2ESA - El Salvador 2

3MEX - Mexico 85

3PUR - Puerto Rico 3

3VEN - Venezuela 85

21Total Countries: 8 25 46Total:
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* One or more gymnasts from the NOC participating in both events
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XXIV Central American and Caribbean Games San Salvador 2023
Rhythmic Gymnastics

SENIORS

Entry List by NOC

NOC Birth Date  Name License
NumberEvent Code

CCS - Centro Caribe Sports

30 Aug 200649623BARREDA Isabella I

8 Jul 200752507GONZALEZ Maria I

23 Sep 199920763PORRAS Lesly I

COL - Colombia

20 Jan 200652930DUARTE Karen G

15 Mar 199821786DUSSAN Lina I

17 Mar 200234367GALINDO Vanessa I

5 Oct 200652921JIMENEZ Natalia G

5 Oct 200652924MANTILLA Adriana G

2 Nov 200752928PATINO Laura G

7 May 200133907RIVAS Kizzy G

29 Jan 200233908VINAS Oriana I

CRC - Costa Rica

10 May 200649936CASANOVA Estefania G

29 Jun 200544347COTO Mariangel G

14 Mar 200455686SALAZAR Galilea G

1 Jun 200751725SANCHEZ Gloriana I

2 Jan 200237247SOLANO Leonela G

10 Nov 200137236VASQUEZ Camila G

CUB - Cuba

13 Oct 200456029CUTINO Liety G

28 Apr 200559300GARIT Gabriela G

5 Sep 200652885LEON Danailys G

14 Apr 200023130MENDOZA Gretel I

11 Apr 200456028MIRANDA Keyla I

1 Feb 200752884PINO Maria G
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XXIV Central American and Caribbean Games San Salvador 2023
Rhythmic Gymnastics

SENIORS

Entry List by NOC

NOC Birth DateName License
NumberEvent Code

13 Jun 200652880SILVA Rachel G

22 Apr 200652881TORRES Thalia I

ESA - El Salvador

8 Sep 200446672ORELLANA Isabella I

26 Mar 200755810ROSALES Ariana I

MEX - Mexico

2 Jan 200444441ALCOCER Dalia G

5 Jul 19959569DIAZ Karla I

20 Dec 200451759FLORES Ana G

13 Sep 200757771GUTIERREZ Julia G

29 Aug 200129444JUAREZ Ledia I

4 Jan 200023604MALPICA Marina I

24 Apr 200440984SALAZAR Kimberly G

21 Jun 200247607TEJEDA Adirem G

PUR - Puerto Rico

23 Aug 200651854CORTES Danna I

11 Apr 200232688CUSNIER Giuliana I

29 Oct 200447114MALDONADO Camille I

VEN - Venezuela

26 Jul 200649570BELLIZZIO Isabella G

17 Nov 200441085DOMINGUEZ Maria G

23 Aug 200756080ESCOBAR Maria I

1 Dec 200545461FERNANDEZ Sophia I

14 Jul 200336866PALENCIA Rocelyn G

23 Sep 200233910PARRA Dahilin G

3 Apr 200756081RODRIGUEZ Gabriela I

6 May 200441087RODRIGUEZ Yelbery G
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XXIV Central American and Caribbean Games San Salvador 2023
Rhythmic Gymnastics

SENIORS

Entry List by NOC

NOC Birth Date  Name License
NumberEvent Code

GRW024900_51A 1.0 Page 3 /3
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XXIV Central American and Caribbean Games San Salvador 2023
Rhythmic Gymnastics

Medallists By Event

NOC
CodeMedal NameEvent Date

MexicoMEXGOLDTeam

ColombiaCOLSILVER

Puerto RicoPURBRONZE

MEXICOMEXGOLDGroup - All-Around

VENEZUELAVENSILVER

COLOMBIACOLBRONZE

MALPICA MarinaMEXGOLDIndividual - All-Around

DUSSAN LinaCOLSILVER

JUAREZ LediaMEXBRONZE

MALPICA MarinaMEXGOLDSENIORS -  Individual - Hoop

DIAZ KarlaMEXSILVER

DUSSAN LinaCOLBRONZE

MALPICA MarinaMEXGOLDSENIORS -  Individual - Ball

JUAREZ LediaMEXSILVER

VINAS OrianaCOLBRONZE

JUAREZ LediaMEXGOLDSENIORS -  Individual - Clubs

MALPICA MarinaMEXSILVER

DUSSAN LinaCOLBRONZE

MALPICA MarinaMEXGOLDSENIORS -  Individual - Ribbon

JUAREZ LediaMEXSILVER

MENDOZA GretelCUBBRONZE

MEXICOMEXGOLDSENIORS -  Group - 5 Hoops

COLOMBIACOLSILVER

VENEZUELAVENBRONZE
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XXIV Central American and Caribbean Games San Salvador 2023
Rhythmic Gymnastics

Medallists By Event

NOC
CodeMedal NameEvent Date

MEXICOMEXGOLDSENIORS -  Group - 3 Ribbons & 2
Balls

VENEZUELAVENSILVER

COLOMBIACOLBRONZE

GRY-------------------------------_C93 1.0 Report Created MON 03 Jul 2023 18:27 Page 2 / 2



XXIV Central American and Caribbean Games San Salvador 2023
Rhythmic Gymnastics

Medals Standing

Order
Rank

by
TotalG

Individual
NOC

S B Total G BS Total

Group

B TotalG S

Team

S B

Total

TotalG

1 MEX - Mexico 5 4 1 10 13 3 1 1 9 144 1

2 COL - Colombia 1 3 4 231 2 11 83 5

3 VEN - Venezuela 332 1 32 1

4 CUB - Cuba 1 1 =411

4 PUR - Puerto Rico =411 11

Total: 5 5 5 15 33 93 1 11 3 9 99 27
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XXIV Central American and Caribbean Games San Salvador 2023
Rhythmic Gymnastics

SENIORS

Group Composition

NOC Name License
Number

COL COLOMBIA

52930DUARTE Karen X X

52921JIMENEZ Natalia X X

52924MANTILLA Adriana X X

52928PATINO Laura X X

33907RIVAS Kizzy X X

CRC COSTA RICA

49936CASANOVA Estefania X X

44347COTO Mariangel X X

55686SALAZAR Galilea X X

37247SOLANO Leonela X X

37236VASQUEZ Camila X X

CUB CUBA

56029CUTINO Liety X X

59300GARIT Gabriela X X

52885LEON Danailys X X

52884PINO Maria X X

52880SILVA Rachel X X

MEX MEXICO

44441ALCOCER Dalia X X

51759FLORES Ana X X

57771GUTIERREZ Julia X X

40984SALAZAR Kimberly X X

47607TEJEDA Adirem X X

VEN VENEZUELA

49570BELLIZZIO Isabella X X

41085DOMINGUEZ Maria X X

36866PALENCIA Rocelyn X X

33910PARRA Dahilin X X

41087RODRIGUEZ Yelbery X X
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XXIV Central American and Caribbean Games San Salvador 2023
Rhythmic Gymnastics

SENIORS

Group Composition

NOC Name License
Number

GRW024900_51A 1.0
Page 2 /2

LEGEND
5 Hoops 3 Ribbons & 2 Balls



XXIV Central American and Caribbean Games San Salvador 2023
Rhythmic Gymnastics

Qualification
Individual
SENIORS

Start List

SET A

Order Description NOC Code

Rotation 1
Starts at 1st July 15:45

1 ESA X
2 ESA X
3 COL X
4 COL X
5 COL X
6 PUR X
7 PUR X
8 PUR X
9 VEN X

10 VEN X
11

CRC
X

12
VEN

X
13 MEX X
14 MEX X
15 MEX X
16 CCS X
17 CCS X
18 CCS X
19 CUB X
20 CUB X
21

ORELLANA Isabella 
ROSALES Ariana 
GALINDO Vanessa 
VINAS Oriana 
DUSSAN Lina 
CUSNIER Giuliana 
MALDONADO Camille 
CORTES Danna 
ESCOBAR Maria 
RODRIGUEZ Gabriela
FERNANDEZ Sophia
SANCHEZ Gloriana  
DIAZ Karla
JUAREZ Ledia 
MALPICA Marina 
PORRAS Lesly 
BARREDA Isabella 
GONZALEZ Maria 
MIRANDA Keyla 
TORRES Thalia 
MENDOZA Gretel CUB X
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XXIV Central American and Caribbean Games San Salvador 2023
Rhythmic Gymnastics

Qualification
Individual
SENIORS

Start List

SET A

Order Description NOC Code

Rotation 2
Starts at 1st July 16:46

1 ESA X
2 ESA X
3 COL X
4 COL X
5 COL X
6 PUR X
7 PUR X
8 PUR X
9 VEN X

10 VEN X
11

CRC
X

12
VEN

X
13 MEX X
14 MEX X
15 MEX X
16 CCS X
17 CCS X
18 CCS X
19 CUB X
20 CUB X
21

ORELLANA Isabella 
ROSALES Ariana 
GALINDO Vanessa 
DUSSAN Lina 
VINAS Oriana 
CORTES Danna 
CUSNIER Giuliana 
MALDONADO Camille 
ESCOBAR Maria 
RODRIGUEZ Gabriela
FERNANDEZ Sophia
SANCHEZ Gloriana 
DIAZ Karla
JUAREZ Ledia 
MALPICA Marina 
PORRAS Lesly 
BARREDA Isabella 
GONZALEZ Maria 
MIRANDA Keyla 
TORRES Thalia 
MENDOZA Gretel CUB X
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XXIV Central American and Caribbean Games San Salvador 2023
Rhythmic Gymnastics

Qualification
Individual
SENIORS

Start List

SET A

Order Description NOC Code

Rotation 3
Starts at 2nd July 15:45

1 CRC X
2 MEX X
3 MEX X
4 MEX X
5 CCS X
6 CCS X
7 CCS X
8 CUB X
9 CUB X

10 CUB X
11 ESA X
12 ESA X
13 COL X
14 COL X
15 COL X
16 PUR X
17 PUR X
18 PUR X
19 VEN X
20 VEN X
21

SANCHEZ Gloriana 
DIAZ Karla
JUAREZ Ledia 
MALPICA Marina 
PORRAS Lesly 
BARREDA Isabella 
GONZALEZ Maria 
MIRANDA Keyla 
TORRES Thalia 
MENDOZA Gretel 
ROSALES Ariana
ORELLANA Isabella 
GALINDO Vanessa 
VINAS Oriana 
DUSSAN Lina 
CORTES Danna 
MALDONADO Camille 
CUSNIER Giuliana 
ESCOBAR Maria 
RODRIGUEZ Gabriela 
FERNANDEZ Sophia VEN X
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XXIV Central American and Caribbean Games San Salvador 2023
Rhythmic Gymnastics

Qualification
Individual
SENIORS

Start List

SET A

Order Description NOC Code

Rotation 4
Starts at 2nd July 16:46

1 CRC X
2 MEX X
3 MEX X
4 MEX X
5 CCS X
6 CCS X
7 CCS X
8 CUB X
9 CUB X

10 CUB X
11 ESA X
12 ESA X
13 COL X
14 COL X
15 COL X
16 PUR X
17 PUR X
18 PUR X
19 VEN X
20 VEN X
21

SANCHEZ Gloriana 
DIAZ Karla
JUAREZ Ledia 
MALPICA Marina 
PORRAS Lesly 
BARREDA Isabella 
GONZALEZ Maria 
MIRANDA Keyla 
TORRES Thalia 
MENDOZA Gretel
ROSALES Ariana
ORELLANA Isabella  
GALINDO Vanessa 
DUSSAN Lina 
VINAS Oriana  
CUSNIER Giuliana 
MALDONADO Camille 
CORTES Danna 
ESCOBAR Maria  
RODRIGUEZ Gabriela 
FERNANDEZ Sophia VEN X

LEGEND
Ribbon Clubs Ball Hoop
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XXIV Central American and Caribbean Games San Salvador 2023
Rhythmic Gymnastics

Qualification
Group

SENIORS

Start List

SET A GROUPS

Order Description NOC Code

Rotation 1
Starts at 1st July 15:00

1 CUBA CUB X
2 COSTA RICA CRC X
3 COLOMBIA COL X
4 VENEZUELA VEN X
5 MEXICO MEX X
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XXIV Central American and Caribbean Games San Salvador 2023
Rhythmic Gymnastics

Qualification
Group

SENIORS

Start List

SET A GROUPS

Order Description NOC Code

Rotation 2
Starts at 2nd July 15:00

1 MEXICO MEX X
2 VENEZUELA VEN X
3 COSTA RICA CRC X
4 CUBA CUB X
5 COLOMBIA COL X

LEGEND
3 Ribbons & 2 Balls 5 Hoops
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XXIV Central American and Caribbean Games San Salvador 2023
Rhythmic Gymnastics

Qualification
Individual
SENIORS

Judges Assignment

LEGEND
Hoop Ball
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CRC TDSuperior
MEX SJ
CAN SJ

BRENES Natalia Maria
ACOSTA Laura Patricia
ARENDASOVA Daniela

Function Name NOC Code NameFunction NOC Code
DB1 ARG DB1 PUR
DB2 MEX DB2 MEX
DA1 PUR DA1 ARG
DA2 CUB DA2 COL
A1 BOL A1 BRA
A2 ESA A2 BOL
A3 VEN A3 CUB
A4 CHI A4 CHI
E1 BRA E1 VEN
E2 GUA E2 CRC
E3 CRC E3 ESA
E4 COL E4 GUA
L1 ESA L1 ESA
L2 ESA L2 ESA
T ESA T ESA
RJ

BONAMINO Maria Del Carmen
SALINAS MENDEZ Emma
VOLYNETS Elena
JUARA ROSELL Cecilia
ZEGARRA VARGAS Nadya Katalina
MIJANGO Ada
MONASTERIOS MOSQUERA Yulmara
CARRASCO MARTINEZ Pamela
HASSE Ana Claudia
ALMENGOR MAZARIEGOS Elsa Maria
MATA RODRIGUEZ Lucila
SALCEDO Julian
MELENDEZ Camila
LOPEZ Jocelyn
LOPEZ ALVAREZ Diana
VOLYNETS Elena PUR RJ

VOLYNETS Elena
SALINAS MENDEZ Emma
BONAMINO Maria Del Carmen
SALCEDO Julian
HASSE Ana Claudia
ZEGARRA VARGAS Nadya Katalina
JUARA ROSELL Cecilia
CARRASCO MARTINEZ Pamela
MONASTERIOS MOSQUERA Yulmara
MATA RODRIGUEZ Lucila
MIJANGO Ada
ALMENGOR MAZARIEGOS Elsa Maria
MELENDEZ Camila
LOPEZ Jocelyn
LOPEZ ALVAREZ Diana
BONAMINO Maria Del Carmen ARG



XXIV Central American and Caribbean Games San Salvador 2023
Rhythmic Gymnastics

Qualification
Individual
SENIORS

Judges Assignment

CRC TDSuperior BRENES Natalia Maria
MEX SJACOSTA Laura Patricia
CAN SJARENDASOVA Daniela

LEGEND
Clubs Ribbon
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Function Name NOC Code NameFunction NOC Code
DB1 MEX DB1 MEX
DB2 PUR DB2 ARG
DA1 ARG DA1 PUR
DA2 VEN DA2 CUB
A1 COL A1 COL
A2 CHI A2 GUA
A3 CUB A3 BRA
A4 GUA A4 VEN
E1 CRC E1 CHI
E2 ESA E2 CRC
E3 BRA E3 BOL
E4 BOL E4 ESA
L1 ESA L1 ESA
L2 ESA L2 ESA
T ESA T ESA
RJ

SALINAS MENDEZ Emma
VOLYNETS Elena
BONAMINO Maria Del Carmen
MONASTERIOS MOSQUERA Yulmara
SALCEDO Julian
CARRASCO MARTINEZ Pamela
JUARA ROSELL Cecilia
ALMENGOR MAZARIEGOS Elsa Maria
MATA RODRIGUEZ Lucila
MIJANGO Ada
HASSE Ana Claudia
ZEGARRA VARGAS Nadya Katalina
LOPEZ ALVAREZ Diana
MELENDEZ Camila
LOPEZ Jocelyn
BONAMINO Maria Del Carmen ARG RJ

SALINAS MENDEZ Emma
BONAMINO Maria Del Carmen
VOLYNETS Elena
JUARA ROSELL Cecilia
SALCEDO Julian
ALMENGOR MAZARIEGOS Elsa Maria
HASSE Ana Claudia
MONASTERIOS MOSQUERA Yulmara
CARRASCO MARTINEZ Pamela
MATA RODRIGUEZ Lucila
ZEGARRA VARGAS Nadya Katalina
MIJANGO Ada
LOPEZ ALVAREZ Diana
MELENDEZ Camila
LOPEZ Jocelyn
VOLYNETS Elena PUR



XXIV Central American and Caribbean Games San Salvador 2023
Rhythmic Gymnastics

Qualification
Group

SENIORS

Judges Assignment

CRC TDSuperior
MEX SJ

BRENES Natalia Maria 
ACOSTA Laura Patricia

Function Name NOC Code
DB1 ARENDASOVA Daniela CAN
DB2 MONASTERIOS MOSQUERA Yulmara VEN
DA1 JUARA ROSELL Cecilia CUB
DA2 BONAMINO Maria Del Carmen ARG
A1 ALMENGOR MAZARIEGOS Elsa Maria GUA
A2 MATA RODRIGUEZ Lucila CRC
A3 HASSE Ana Claudia BRA
A4 ZEGARRA VARGAS Nadya Katalina BOL
E1 CARRASCO MARTINEZ Pamela CHI
E2 MIJANGO Ada ESA
E3 SALINAS MENDEZ Emma MEX
E4 SALCEDO Julian COL
L1 LOPEZ Jocelyn ESA
L2 LOPEZ ALVAREZ Diana ESA
T MELENDEZ Camila ESA
RJ JUARA ROSELL Cecilia CUB

LEGEND
5 Hoops
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XXIV Central American and Caribbean Games San Salvador 2023
Rhythmic Gymnastics

Qualification
Group

SENIORS

Judges Assignment

CRC TDSuperior
MEX SJ

BRENES Natalia Maria 
ACOSTA Laura Patricia 

LEGEND
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NameFunction NOC Code
DB1 CAN
DB2 MEX
DA1 CUB
DA2 GUA
A1 BRA
A2 ESA
A3 ARG
A4 COL
E1 CHI
E2 BOL
E3 VEN
E4 CRC
L1 ESA
L2 ESA
T ESA
RJ

ARENDASOVA Daniela
SALINAS MENDEZ Emma
JUARA ROSELL Cecilia
ALMENGOR MAZARIEGOS Elsa Maria
HASSE Ana Claudia
MIJANGO Ada
BONAMINO Maria Del Carmen
SALCEDO Julian
CARRASCO MARTINEZ Pamela
ZEGARRA VARGAS Nadya Katalina
MONASTERIOS MOSQUERA Yulmara
MATA RODRIGUEZ Lucila
LOPEZ ALVAREZ Diana
LOPEZ Jocelyn
MELENDEZ Camila
JUARA ROSELL Cecilia CUB



XXIV Central American and Caribbean Games San Salvador 2023
Rhythmic Gymnastics

Teams
Qualification

SENIORS

Team Results

Rank  Name NOC
Code Total

D A Pen.
E Total     Rk.

D A Pen.
E Total     Rk.

D A Pen.
E Total     Rk.

D A Pen.
E Total     Rk.

1 MEX 284.500Mexico 54.700 90.200 82.950 56.650

JUAREZ Ledia 83.650
2

14.1

7.700 29.600

7.800 12.3

3

7.250

26.3506.800

7.45013.0

7.250 227.700

MALPICA Marina 120.550
14.4 8.050 0.400

28.800 16.750 1

15.0

8.350 31.750

8.400 14.7

1

8.000

31.0508.350

7.85013.5

7.600 128.950

DIAZ Karla 80.300
12.6 7.200 0.050

25.900 66.150 3

13.7

7.400 28.850

7.750 11.3

5

7.200

25.5507.050

2 COL 264.150Colombia 79.300 81.700 52.900 50.250

VINAS Oriana 80.200
11.5 8.250 0.100

27.000 47.350 5

12.5

7.700

0.100

27.900

7.800 7.75010.2

7.350 325.300

GALINDO Vanessa 74.900
9.6 7.300

23.950 117.050 8

10.9

7.000

0.050

25.300

7.450 10.8

4

7.550

25.6507.300

DUSSAN Lina 109.050
12.8 8.050

28.350 27.500 4

13.5

7.550 28.500

7.450 11.9

2

7.700

27.2507.650

7.45010.3

7.200 524.950

3 PUR 236.750Puerto Rico 73.700 73.500 44.750 44.800

MALDONADO Camille 68.450
9.6 7.350

23.650 126.700 13

9.4

6.850 23.100

6.850 7.2008.0

6.500 1221.700

CORTES Danna 72.900
10.7 7.650

25.300 76.950 9

10.7

7.150 24.950

7.100 0.3009.7

10

7.000

22.6506.250

CUSNIER Giuliana 95.400
11.8 6.650

24.750 96.300 7

11.2

7.450 25.450

6.800 9.8

14

6.400

22.1005.900

6.90010.6

5.600 823.100
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XXIV Central American and Caribbean Games San Salvador 2023
Rhythmic Gymnastics

Teams
Qualification

SENIORS

Team Results

Rank  Name NOC
Code Total

D A Pen.
E Total     Rk.

D A Pen.
E Total     Rk.

D A Pen.
E Total     Rk.

D A Pen.
E Total     Rk.

4 CUB 225.500Cuba 68.600 67.500 45.250 44.150

MIRANDA Keyla 60.400
8.9 6.450

21.450 176.100 19

7.7

5.950 19.900

6.250 6.3507.2

5.500 1519.050

TORRES Thalia 63.100
6.5 6.950

19.150 195.700 17

9.0

6.300 21.800

6.500 9.7

13

6.150

22.1506.300

MENDOZA Gretel 102.000
13.1 7.450

28.000 37.450 6

12.4

7.050 25.800

6.350 0.30010.8

8

6.400

23.1006.200

6.65011.9

6.550 425.100

5 CCS 221.250Centro Caribe Sports 68.100 64.850 45.100 43.200

PORRAS Lesly 87.400
10.2 6.400

22.850 136.250 14

10.1

6.550

0.150

22.900

6.400 8.7

12

6.550

22.3507.100

6.4507.3

5.850

0.300

1419.300

BARREDA Isabella 36.600
7.8 6.300

19.150 205.050 21

5.6

5.650 17.450

6.200

GONZALEZ Maria 97.250
12.1 7.050

26.100 56.950 11

10.3

6.800 24.500

7.400 8.7

9

7.100

22.7506.950

6.70010.6

6.700

0.100

623.900

6 VEN 218.400Venezuela 64.450 70.750 61.300 21.900

RODRIGUEZ Gabriela 85.800
8.7 6.850

21.600 166.050 15

8.8

6.900 22.650

6.950 6.7

18

6.400

19.6506.550

6.5009.1

6.300 1121.900

FERNANDEZ Sophia 67.750
9.2 6.100 0.300

20.600 185.600 10

10.9

6.750 24.700

7.050 10.5

11

6.750

22.4505.200

ESCOBAR Maria 64.850
8.6 7.050

22.250 146.600 12

9.4

7.150 23.400

6.850 7.8

19

6.300

19.2005.100
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XXIV Central American and Caribbean Games San Salvador 2023
Rhythmic Gymnastics

Teams
Qualification

SENIORS

Team Results

Rank  Name NOC
Code Total

D A Pen.
E Total     Rk.

D A Pen.
E Total     Rk.

D A Pen.
E Total     Rk.

D A Pen.
E Total     Rk.

LEGEND RibbonClubsBallHoop

E Execution D Difficulty Rk. Ranking Pen Penalty
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XXIV Central American and Caribbean Games San Salvador 2023
Rhythmic Gymnastics

Qualification
SENIORS

Team Medallists

NOC
CodeMedal Name

MexicoMEXGOLD

JUAREZ Ledia

MALPICA Marina

DIAZ Karla

ColombiaCOLSILVER

VINAS Oriana

GALINDO Vanessa

DUSSAN Lina

Puerto RicoPURBRONZE

MALDONADO Camille

CORTES Danna

CUSNIER Giuliana
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XXIV Central American and Caribbean Games San Salvador 2023
Rhythmic Gymnastics

All-Around Final

Individual

All-Around Results

Rank Name NOC
Code Total

D A Pen.
E Total     Rk.

D A Pen.
E Total     Rk.

D A Pen.
E Total     Rk.

D A Pen.
E Total     Rk.

1 MEX 120.550MALPICA Marina 28.800

8.050

1

-0.4014.4

6.750 131.750

15.0 8.400 0.00

8.350 8.350 1

14.7

31.050

0.008.000 7.850 0.00

17.600

13.5

28.950

2 COL 109.050DUSSAN Lina 28.350

8.050

2

0.0012.8

7.500 428.500

13.5 7.450 0.00

7.550 7.650 2

11.9

27.250

0.007.700 7.450 0.00

57.200

10.3

24.950

3 MEX 108.750JUAREZ Ledia 25.100

6.850

8

0.0012.2

6.050 229.600

14.1 7.800 0.00

7.700 6.800 3

12.3

26.350

0.007.250 7.450 0.00

27.250

13.0

27.700

4 COL 104.050VINAS Oriana 27.000

8.250

4

-0.1011.5

7.350 527.900

12.5 7.800 -0.10

7.700 6.200 7

10.3

23.850

-0.107.450 7.750 0.00

37.350

10.2

25.300

5 MEX 103.050DIAZ Karla 25.900

7.200

6

-0.0512.6

6.150 328.850

13.7 7.750 0.00

7.400 7.050 5

11.3

25.550

0.007.200 7.050 0.00

96.200

9.5

22.750

6 CUB 102.000MENDOZA Gretel 28.000

7.450

3

0.0013.1

7.450 625.800

12.4 6.350 0.00

7.050 6.200 8

10.8

23.100

-0.306.400 6.650 0.00

46.550

11.9

25.100

7 CCS 97.250GONZALEZ Maria 26.100

7.050

5

0.0012.1

6.950 1124.500

10.3 7.400 0.00

6.800 6.950 9

8.7

22.750

0.007.100 6.700 -0.10

66.700

10.6

23.900

8 COL 97.000GALINDO Vanessa 23.950

7.300

11

0.009.6

7.050 825.300

10.9 7.450 -0.05

7.000 7.300 4

10.8

25.650

0.007.550 6.850 0.00

106.450

8.8

22.100

9 PUR 95.400CUSNIER Giuliana 24.750

6.650

9

0.0011.8

6.300 725.450

11.2 6.800 0.00

7.450 5.900 14

9.8

22.100

0.006.400 6.900 0.00

85.600

10.6

23.100

10 CRC 94.000SANCHEZ Gloriana 24.550

7.400

10

0.0010.4

6.750 1821.550

7.8 7.400 0.00

6.350 7.250 6

10.2

24.650

0.007.200 7.000 0.00

76.850

9.4

23.250

11 PUR 91.250CORTES Danna 25.300

7.650

7

0.0010.7

6.950 924.950

10.7 7.100 0.00

7.150 6.250 10

9.7

22.650

-0.307.000 6.100 0.00

174.450

7.8

18.350
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XXIV Central American and Caribbean Games San Salvador 2023
Rhythmic Gymnastics

All-Around Final

Individual

All-Around Results

Rank Name NOC
Code Total

D A Pen.
E Total     Rk.

D A Pen.
E Total     Rk.

D A Pen.
E Total     Rk.

D A Pen.
E Total     Rk.

12 PUR 88.900MALDONADO Camille 23.650

7.350

12

0.009.6

6.700 1323.100

9.4 6.850 0.00

6.850 5.800 16

7.8

20.450

0.006.850 7.200 0.00

126.500

! 8.0

21.700

13 CCS 87.400PORRAS Lesly 22.850

6.400

13

0.0010.2

6.250 1422.900

10.1 6.400 -0.15

6.550 7.100 12

8.7

22.350

0.006.550 6.450 -0.30

145.850

7.3

19.300

14 VEN 85.950FERNANDEZ Sophia 20.600

6.100

18

-0.309.2

5.600 1024.700

10.9 7.050 0.00

6.750 5.200 11

10.5

22.450

0.006.750 5.800 0.00

185.200

7.2

18.200

15 VEN 85.800RODRIGUEZ Gabriela 21.600

6.850

16

0.008.7

6.050 1522.650

8.8 6.950 0.00

6.900 6.550 18

6.7

19.650

0.006.400 6.500 0.00

116.300

9.1

21.900

16 ESA 85.500ROSALES Ariana 21.800

6.950

15

0.008.5

6.350 1622.000

8.6 6.850 0.00

6.550 6.600 15

8.6

21.600

0.006.400 6.450 0.00

136.150

7.5

20.100

17 VEN 82.700ESCOBAR Maria 22.250

7.050

14

0.008.6

6.600 1223.400

9.4 6.850 0.00

7.150 5.100 19

7.8

19.200

0.006.300 5.650 0.00

194.900

7.3

17.850

18 CUB 81.700TORRES Thalia 19.150

6.950

19

0.006.5

5.700 1721.800

9.0 6.500 0.00

6.300 6.300 13

9.7

22.150

0.006.150 6.050 -0.10

164.850

7.8

18.600

19 CUB 74.650MIRANDA Keyla 21.450

6.450

17

0.008.9

6.100 1919.900

7.7 6.250 0.00

5.950 3.050 20

6.4

14.250

-0.104.900 6.350 0.00

155.500

7.2

19.050

20 ESA 74.100ORELLANA Isabella 17.500

6.500

21

0.004.9

6.100 2019.700

7.0 6.800 0.00

5.900 6.100 17

7.3

19.950

0.006.550 6.500 0.00

205.250

5.2

16.950

21 CCS 66.750BARREDA Isabella 19.150

6.300

20

0.007.8

5.050 2117.450

5.6 6.200 0.00

5.650 3.600 21

5.2

14.150

0.005.350 5.800 0.00

215.000

5.2

16.000
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XXIV Central American and Caribbean Games San Salvador 2023
Rhythmic Gymnastics

All-Around Final

Individual

All-Around Results

Rank Name NOC
Code Total

D A Pen.
E Total     Rk.

D A Pen.
E Total     Rk.

D A Pen.
E Total     Rk.

D A Pen.
E Total     Rk.

NOTE Strike through (-) informs that the score is not involved in calculation.
Exclamation sign (!) at Difficulty score informs that score was under inquiry.

LEGEND HoopBallClubsRibbon

AExecutionDifficultyD ArtistryE Rk. Ranking PenaltyPen Did Not StartDNS Did Not FinishDNF DQB Unsportsmanlike BehaviorDSQ Disqualified
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XXIV Central American and Caribbean Games San Salvador 2023
Rhythmic Gymnastics

All-Around Final

Individual
SENIORS

All-Around Medallists

NOC
CodeMedal Name

MALPICA MarinaMEXGOLD

DUSSAN LinaCOLSILVER

JUAREZ LediaMEXBRONZE

GRYW1AA---------------FNL---------_C92A 1.0 Report Created SUN 02 Jul 2023 18:31 Page 1 / 1



XXIV Central American and Caribbean Games San Salvador 2023
Rhythmic Gymnastics

All-Around Final

Group

All-Around Results

Rank Name NOC
Code Total

D A Pen.
E Total     Rk.

D A Pen.
E Total     Rk.

1 MEX 59.400MEXICO 6.250 1

16.4

29.950

-0.357.650 7.900 -0.35

16.100

15.8

29.450

2 VEN 46.300VENEZUELA 6.450 2

14.5

27.050

0.006.100 6.150 -0.60

23.600

10.1

19.250

3 COL 38.950COLOMBIA 4.050 4

11.3

20.650

-0.605.900 6.000 -0.10

32.800

9.6

18.300

4 CRC 37.750COSTA RICA 5.050 3

10.9

21.600

0.005.650 5.600 -0.60

42.250

8.9

16.150

5 CUB 35.050CUBA 5.700 5

8.8

19.800

-0.155.450 5.200 0.00

51.950

8.1

15.250

NOTE Strike through (-) informs that the score is not involved in calculation.
Exclamation sign (!) at Difficulty score informs that score was under inquiry.

LEGEND 5 Hoops3 Ribbons & 2

AExecutionDifficultyD ArtistryE Rk. Ranking PenaltyPen Did Not StartDNS Did Not FinishDNF DQB Unsportsmanlike BehaviorDSQ Disqualified
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XXIV Central American and Caribbean Games San Salvador 2023
Rhythmic Gymnastics

All-Around Final

Group
SENIORS

All-Around Medallists

NOC
CodeMedal Name

MEXICOMEXGOLD

SALAZAR Kimberly

GUTIERREZ Julia

FLORES Ana

TEJEDA Adirem

ALCOCER Dalia

VENEZUELAVENSILVER

PALENCIA Rocelyn

RODRIGUEZ Yelbery

DOMINGUEZ Maria

BELLIZZIO Isabella

PARRA Dahilin

COLOMBIACOLBRONZE

MANTILLA Adriana

DUARTE Karen

PATINO Laura

RIVAS Kizzy

JIMENEZ Natalia
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XXIV Central American and Caribbean Games San Salvador 2023
Rhythmic Gymnastics

Qualification
Individual
SENIORS

Results By Apparatus

DRank TotalName E PenaltyNOC Code A

6.750MALPICA Marina 28.80014.41 -0.40MEX Q8.050

7.500DUSSAN Lina 28.35012.82 COL Q8.050

7.450MENDOZA Gretel 28.00013.13 CUB Q7.450

7.350VINAS Oriana 27.00011.54 -0.10COL Q8.250

6.950GONZALEZ Maria 26.10012.15 CCS Q7.050

6.150DIAZ Karla 25.90012.66 -0.05MEX Q7.200

6.950CORTES Danna 25.30010.77 PUR Q7.650

6.050JUAREZ Ledia 25.10012.28 MEX 6.850

6.300CUSNIER Giuliana 24.75011.89 PUR Q6.650

6.750SANCHEZ Gloriana 24.55010.410 CRC R17.400

7.050GALINDO Vanessa 23.9509.611 COL 7.300

6.700MALDONADO Camille 23.6509.612 PUR 7.350

6.250PORRAS Lesly 22.85010.213 CCS R26.400

6.600ESCOBAR Maria 22.2508.614 VEN R37.050

6.350ROSALES Ariana 21.8008.515 ESA 6.950

6.050RODRIGUEZ Gabriela 21.6008.716 VEN 6.850

6.100MIRANDA Keyla 21.4508.917 CUB 6.450

5.600FERNANDEZ Sophia 20.6009.218 -0.30VEN 6.100

5.700TORRES Thalia 19.1506.519 CUB 6.950

5.050BARREDA Isabella 19.1507.820 CCS 6.300

6.100ORELLANA Isabella 17.5004.921 ESA 6.500

Hoop

LEGEND
ED ExecutionDifficulty ArtistryA DNS Did Not Start DSQ Disqualified DQB Unsportsmanlike Behavior

NOTE The 8 highest ranked participants in the qualifying competition per apparatus will qualify for the apparatus finals. A
maximum number of 2 participant(s) per National Federation are allowed in these finals. 3 reserve participant(s) will be
nominated for each final.
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XXIV Central American and Caribbean Games San Salvador 2023
Rhythmic Gymnastics

Qualification
Individual
SENIORS

Tie Break

Rank Name NOC
Code Execution Artistry DifficultyTotal

TORRES Thalia 5.70019 CUB 19.150

BARREDA Isabella 5.05020 CCS 19.150

NOTE
Tie break rules
Tie will be broken by the following criteria:
1. The highest Execution score
2. The higest Artistry score
3. The highest Difficulty score
If there is still a tie, the tie will not be broken
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XXIV Central American and Caribbean Games San Salvador 2023
Rhythmic Gymnastics

Qualification
Individual
SENIORS

Results By Apparatus

DRank TotalName E PenaltyNOC Code A

8.350MALPICA Marina 31.75015.01 MEX Q8.400

7.700JUAREZ Ledia 29.60014.12 MEX Q7.800

7.400DIAZ Karla 28.85013.73 MEX 7.750

7.550DUSSAN Lina 28.50013.54 COL Q7.450

7.700VINAS Oriana 27.90012.55 -0.10COL Q7.800

7.050MENDOZA Gretel 25.80012.46 CUB Q6.350

7.450CUSNIER Giuliana 25.45011.27 PUR Q6.800

7.000GALINDO Vanessa 25.30010.98 -0.05COL 7.450

7.150CORTES Danna 24.95010.79 PUR Q7.100

6.750FERNANDEZ Sophia 24.70010.910 VEN Q7.050

6.800GONZALEZ Maria 24.50010.311 CCS R17.400

7.150ESCOBAR Maria 23.4009.412 VEN R26.850

6.850MALDONADO Camille 23.1009.413 PUR 6.850

6.550PORRAS Lesly 22.90010.114 -0.15CCS R36.400

6.900RODRIGUEZ Gabriela 22.6508.815 VEN 6.950

6.550ROSALES Ariana 22.0008.616 ESA 6.850

6.300TORRES Thalia 21.8009.017 CUB 6.500

6.350SANCHEZ Gloriana 21.5507.818 CRC 7.400

5.950MIRANDA Keyla 19.9007.719 CUB 6.250

5.900ORELLANA Isabella 19.7007.020 ESA 6.800

5.650BARREDA Isabella 17.4505.621 CCS 6.200

Ball

LEGEND
ED ExecutionDifficulty ArtistryA DNS Did Not Start DSQ Disqualified DQB Unsportsmanlike Behavior

NOTE The 8 highest ranked participants in the qualifying competition per apparatus will qualify for the apparatus finals. A
maximum number of 2 participant(s) per National Federation are allowed in these finals. 3 reserve participant(s) will be
nominated for each final.

GRYW1BALL-------------QUAL--------_C73I 1.0 Report Created SAT 01 Jul 2023 18:27  1Page 1 /



XXIV Central American and Caribbean Games San Salvador 2023
Rhythmic Gymnastics

Qualification
Individual
SENIORS

Results By Apparatus

DRank TotalName E PenaltyNOC Code A

8.350MALPICA Marina 31.05014.71 MEX Q8.000

7.650DUSSAN Lina 27.25011.92 COL Q7.700

6.800JUAREZ Ledia 26.35012.33 MEX Q7.250

7.300GALINDO Vanessa 25.65010.84 COL Q7.550

7.050DIAZ Karla 25.55011.35 MEX 7.200

7.250SANCHEZ Gloriana 24.65010.26 CRC Q7.200

6.200VINAS Oriana 23.85010.37 -0.10COL 7.450

6.200MENDOZA Gretel 23.10010.88 -0.30CUB Q6.400

6.950GONZALEZ Maria 22.7508.79 CCS Q7.100

6.250CORTES Danna 22.6509.710 -0.30PUR Q7.000

5.200FERNANDEZ Sophia 22.45010.511 VEN R16.750

7.100PORRAS Lesly 22.3508.712 CCS R26.550

6.300TORRES Thalia 22.1509.713 CUB R36.150

5.900CUSNIER Giuliana 22.1009.814 PUR 6.400

6.600ROSALES Ariana 21.6008.615 ESA 6.400

5.800MALDONADO Camille 20.4507.816 PUR 6.850

6.100ORELLANA Isabella 19.9507.317 ESA 6.550

6.550RODRIGUEZ Gabriela 19.6506.718 VEN 6.400

5.100ESCOBAR Maria 19.2007.819 VEN 6.300

3.050MIRANDA Keyla 14.2506.420 -0.10CUB 4.900

3.600BARREDA Isabella 14.1505.221 CCS 5.350

Clubs

LEGEND
ED ExecutionDifficulty ArtistryA DNS Did Not Start DSQ Disqualified DQB Unsportsmanlike Behavior

NOTE The 8 highest ranked participants in the qualifying competition per apparatus will qualify for the apparatus finals. A
maximum number of 2 participant(s) per National Federation are allowed in these finals. 3 reserve participant(s) will be
nominated for each final.
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XXIV Central American and Caribbean Games San Salvador 2023
Rhythmic Gymnastics

Qualification
Individual
SENIORS

Results By Apparatus

DRank TotalName E PenaltyNOC Code A

7.600MALPICA Marina 28.95013.51 MEX Q7.850

7.250JUAREZ Ledia 27.70013.02 MEX Q7.450

7.350VINAS Oriana 25.30010.23 COL Q7.750

6.550MENDOZA Gretel 25.10011.94 CUB Q6.650

7.200DUSSAN Lina 24.95010.35 COL Q7.450

6.700GONZALEZ Maria 23.90010.66 -0.10CCS Q6.700

6.850SANCHEZ Gloriana 23.2509.47 CRC Q7.000

5.600CUSNIER Giuliana 23.10010.68 PUR Q6.900

6.200DIAZ Karla 22.7509.59 MEX 7.050

6.450GALINDO Vanessa 22.1008.810 COL 6.850

6.300RODRIGUEZ Gabriela 21.9009.111 VEN R16.500

6.500MALDONADO Camille 21.700! 8.012 PUR R27.200

6.150ROSALES Ariana 20.1007.513 ESA R36.450

5.850PORRAS Lesly 19.3007.314 -0.30CCS 6.450

5.500MIRANDA Keyla 19.0507.215 CUB 6.350

4.850TORRES Thalia 18.6007.816 -0.10CUB 6.050

4.450CORTES Danna 18.3507.817 PUR 6.100

5.200FERNANDEZ Sophia 18.2007.218 VEN 5.800

4.900ESCOBAR Maria 17.8507.319 VEN 5.650

5.250ORELLANA Isabella 16.9505.220 ESA 6.500

5.000BARREDA Isabella 16.0005.221 CCS 5.800

Ribbon

LEGEND
ED ExecutionDifficulty ArtistryA DNS Did Not Start DSQ Disqualified DQB Unsportsmanlike Behavior

NOTE The 8 highest ranked participants in the qualifying competition per apparatus will qualify for the apparatus finals. A
maximum number of 2 participant(s) per National Federation are allowed in these finals. 3 reserve participant(s) will be
nominated for each final. Exclamation sign (!) at Difficulty score informs that score was under inquiry.
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XXIV Central American and Caribbean Games San Salvador 2023
Rhythmic Gymnastics

Qualification
Group

SENIORS

Results By Apparatus

DRank TotalName E PenaltyNOC Code A

6.250MEXICO 29.95016.41 -0.35MEX Q7.650

6.450VENEZUELA 27.05014.52 VEN Q6.100

5.050COSTA RICA 21.60010.93 CRC Q5.650

4.050COLOMBIA 20.65011.34 -0.60COL Q5.900

5.700CUBA 19.8008.85 -0.15CUB Q5.450

5 Hoops

LEGEND
ED ExecutionDifficulty ArtistryA DNS Did Not Start DSQ Disqualified DQB Unsportsmanlike Behavior

NOTE The 8 highest ranked participants in the qualifying competition per apparatus will qualify for the apparatus finals. A
maximum number of 2 participant(s) per National Federation are allowed in these finals. 3 reserve participant(s) will be
nominated for each final.
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XXIV Central American and Caribbean Games San Salvador 2023
Rhythmic Gymnastics

Qualification
Group

SENIORS

Results By Apparatus

DRank TotalName E PenaltyNOC Code A

6.100MEXICO 29.45015.81 -0.35MEX Q7.900

3.600VENEZUELA 19.25010.12 -0.60VEN Q6.150

2.800COLOMBIA 18.3009.63 -0.10COL Q6.000

2.250COSTA RICA 16.1508.94 -0.60CRC Q5.600

1.950CUBA 15.2508.15 CUB Q5.200

3 Ribbons & 2 Balls

LEGEND
ED ExecutionDifficulty ArtistryA DNS Did Not Start DSQ Disqualified DQB Unsportsmanlike Behavior

NOTE The 8 highest ranked participants in the qualifying competition per apparatus will qualify for the apparatus finals. A
maximum number of 2 participant(s) per National Federation are allowed in these finals. 3 reserve participant(s) will be
nominated for each final.
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XXIV Central American and Caribbean Games San Salvador 2023
Rhythmic Gymnastics

Apparatus Final
Individual
SENIORS

Start List

Order Description NOC Code Order Description NOC Code

Starts at 3rd Jul 15:00 Starts at 3rd Jul 15:22

1 VINAS Oriana COL 1 DUSSAN Lina COL
2 DUSSAN Lina COL 2 CUSNIER Giuliana PUR
3 CUSNIER Giuliana PUR 3 FERNANDEZ Sophia VEN
4 GONZALEZ Maria CCS 4 VINAS Oriana COL
5 CORTES Danna PUR 5 CORTES Danna PUR
6 MALPICA Marina MEX 6 MALPICA Marina MEX
7 DIAZ Karla MEX 7 JUAREZ Ledia MEX
8 MENDOZA Gretel CUB 8 MENDOZA Gretel CUB

R1 SANCHEZ Gloriana CRC R1 GONZALEZ Maria CCS
R2 PORRAS Lesly CCS R2 ESCOBAR Maria VEN
R3 ESCOBAR Maria VEN R3 PORRAS Lesly CCS

Order Description NOC Code Order Description NOC Code

Starts at 3rd Jul 17:00 Starts at 3rd Jul 17:22

1 DUSSAN Lina COL 1 CUSNIER Giuliana PUR
2 MALPICA Marina MEX 2 MALPICA Marina MEX
3 GONZALEZ Maria CCS 3 SANCHEZ Gloriana CRC
4 JUAREZ Ledia MEX 4 MENDOZA Gretel CUB
5 MENDOZA Gretel CUB 5 DUSSAN Lina COL
6 CORTES Danna PUR 6 VINAS Oriana COL
7 SANCHEZ Gloriana CRC 7 GONZALEZ Maria CCS
8 GALINDO Vanessa COL 8 JUAREZ Ledia MEX

R1 FERNANDEZ Sophia VEN R1 RODRIGUEZ Gabriela VEN
R2 PORRAS Lesly CCS R2 MALDONADO Camille PUR
R3 TORRES Thalia CUB R3 ROSALES Ariana ESA

LEGEND
Hoop Ball Clubs Ribbon
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XXIV Central American and Caribbean Games San Salvador 2023
Rhythmic Gymnastics

Apparatus Final
Group

SENIORS

Start List

Order Description NOC Code Order Description NOC Code

Starts at 3rd Jul 14:30 Starts at 3rd Jul 16:30

1 VENEZUELA VEN 1 VENEZUELA VEN
2 MEXICO MEX 2 COSTA RICA CRC
3 COLOMBIA COL 3 COLOMBIA COL
4 CUBA CUB 4 CUBA CUB
5 COSTA RICA CRC 5 MEXICO MEX

LEGEND
5 Hoops 3 Ribbons & 2 Balls
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XXIV Central American and Caribbean Games San Salvador 2023
Rhythmic Gymnastics

Apparatus Final
Individual
SENIORS

Judges Assignment

CRC TDSuperior BRENES Natalia Maria
MEX SJACOSTA Laura Patricia
CAN SJARENDASOVA Daniela

Function Name NOC Code NameFunction NOC Code
DB1 SALINAS MENDEZ Emma MEX DB1 BONAMINO Maria Del Carmen ARG
DB2 BONAMINO Maria Del Carmen ARG DB2 VOLYNETS Elena PUR
DA1 VOLYNETS Elena PUR DA1 SALINAS MENDEZ Emma MEX
DA2 SALCEDO Julian COL DA2 JUARA ROSELL Cecilia CUB
A1 MIJANGO Ada ESA A1 SALCEDO Julian COL
A2 MONASTERIOS MOSQUERA Yulmara VEN A2 HASSE Ana Claudia BRA
A3 HASSE Ana Claudia BRA A3 CARRASCO MARTINEZ Pamela CHI
A4 MATA RODRIGUEZ Lucila CRC A4 ALMENGOR MAZARIEGOS Elsa Maria GUA
E1 ALMENGOR MAZARIEGOS Elsa Maria GUA E1 MIJANGO Ada ESA
E2 ZEGARRA VARGAS Nadya Katalina BOL E2 MATA RODRIGUEZ Lucila CRC
E3 CARRASCO MARTINEZ Pamela CHI E3 ZEGARRA VARGAS Nadya Katalina BOL
E4 JUARA ROSELL Cecilia CUB E4 MONASTERIOS MOSQUERA Yulmara VEN
L1 LOPEZ Jocelyn ESA L1 LOPEZ Jocelyn ESA
L2 MELENDEZ Camila ESA L2 MELENDEZ Camila ESA
T LOPEZ ALVAREZ Diana ESA T LOPEZ ALVAREZ Diana ESA
RJ VOLYNETS Elena PUR RJ SALINAS MENDEZ Emma MEX

Function Name NOC Code NameFunction NOC Code
DB1 SALINAS MENDEZ Emma MEX DB1 BONAMINO Maria Del Carmen ARG
DB2 BONAMINO Maria Del Carmen ARG DB2 SALINAS MENDEZ Emma MEX
DA1 VOLYNETS Elena PUR DA1 VOLYNETS Elena PUR
DA2 JUARA ROSELL Cecilia CUB DA2 SALCEDO Julian COL
A1 ALMENGOR MAZARIEGOS Elsa Maria GUA A1 ALMENGOR MAZARIEGOS Elsa Maria GUA
A2 CARRASCO MARTINEZ Pamela CHI A2 MATA RODRIGUEZ Lucila CRC
A3 MIJANGO Ada ESA A3 JUARA ROSELL Cecilia CUB
A4 SALCEDO Julian COL A4 HASSE Ana Claudia BRA
E1 MATA RODRIGUEZ Lucila CRC E1 MONASTERIOS MOSQUERA Yulmara VEN
E2 MONASTERIOS MOSQUERA Yulmara VEN E2 ZEGARRA VARGAS Nadya Katalina BOL
E3 HASSE Ana Claudia BRA E3 CARRASCO MARTINEZ Pamela CHI
E4 ZEGARRA VARGAS Nadya Katalina BOL E4 MIJANGO Ada ESA
L1 LOPEZ ALVAREZ Diana ESA L1 LOPEZ ALVAREZ Diana ESA
L2 MELENDEZ Camila ESA L2 MELENDEZ Camila ESA
T LOPEZ Jocelyn ESA T LOPEZ Jocelyn ESA
RJ VOLYNETS Elena PUR RJ VOLYNETS Elena PUR

LEGEND
Hoop Ball Clubs Ribbon
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XXIV Central American and Caribbean Games San Salvador 2023
Rhythmic Gymnastics

Apparatus Final
Group

SENIORS

Judges Assignment

CRC TDSuperior
MEX SJ

BRENES Natalia Maria 
ACOSTA Laura Patricia 

Function Name NOC Code NameFunction NOC Code
DB1 JUARA ROSELL Cecilia CUB DB1 JUARA ROSELL Cecilia CUB
DB2 SALCEDO Julian COL DB2 BONAMINO Maria Del Carmen ARG
DA1 ARENDASOVA Daniela CAN DA1 ARENDASOVA Daniela CAN
DA2 CARRASCO MARTINEZ Pamela CHI DA2 SALINAS MENDEZ Emma MEX
A1 ALMENGOR MAZARIEGOS Elsa Maria GUA A1 ZEGARRA VARGAS Nadya Katalina BOL
A2 HASSE Ana Claudia BRA A2 HASSE Ana Claudia BRA
A3 MATA RODRIGUEZ Lucila CRC A3 CARRASCO MARTINEZ Pamela CHI
A4 MONASTERIOS MOSQUERA Yulmara VEN A4 ALMENGOR MAZARIEGOS Elsa Maria GUA
E1 ZEGARRA VARGAS Nadya Katalina BOL E1 SALCEDO Julian COL
E2 BONAMINO Maria Del Carmen ARG E2 MIJANGO Ada ESA
E3 SALINAS MENDEZ Emma MEX E3 MATA RODRIGUEZ Lucila CRC
E4 MIJANGO Ada ESA E4 MONASTERIOS MOSQUERA Yulmara VEN
L1 MELENDEZ Camila ESA L1 LOPEZ ALVAREZ Diana ESA
L2 LOPEZ Jocelyn ESA L2 MELENDEZ Camila ESA
T LOPEZ ALVAREZ Diana ESA T LOPEZ Jocelyn ESA
RJ ARENDASOVA Daniela CAN RJ ARENDASOVA Daniela CAN

LEGEND
5 Hoops 3 Ribbons & 2 Balls
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XXIV Central American and Caribbean Games San Salvador 2023
Rhythmic Gymnastics

Apparatus Final
Individual
SENIORS

Results By Apparatus

DRank TotalName E PenaltyNOC Code A

8.150MALPICA Marina 31.70015.31 -0.05MEX 8.300

7.800DIAZ Karla 29.55014.02 -0.05MEX 7.800

7.400DUSSAN Lina 27.500! 12.63 COL 7.500

7.550MENDOZA Gretel 27.05012.64 CUB 6.900

7.150VINAS Oriana 26.70012.05 -0.10COL 7.650

7.700GONZALEZ Maria 25.70011.46 CCS 6.600

7.000CORTES Danna 23.80010.27 PUR 6.600

6.900CUSNIER Giuliana 23.10010.08 PUR 6.200

Hoop

LEGEND
ED ExecutionDifficulty ArtistryA DNS Did Not Start DSQ Disqualified DQB Unsportsmanlike Behavior

NOTE Exclamation sign (!) at Difficulty score informs that score was under inquiry.
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XXIV Central American and Caribbean Games San Salvador 2023
Rhythmic Gymnastics

Apparatus Final
Hoop

Individual
SENIORS

Medallists

NOC
CodeMedal Name

MALPICA MarinaMEXGOLD

DIAZ KarlaMEXSILVER

DUSSAN LinaCOLBRONZE

GRYW1HOOP-------------FNL---------_C92A 1.0 Report Created MON 03 Jul 2023 15:52 Page 1 / 1



XXIV Central American and Caribbean Games San Salvador 2023
Rhythmic Gymnastics

Apparatus Final
Individual
SENIORS

Results By Apparatus

DRank TotalName E PenaltyNOC Code A

8.050MALPICA Marina 31.35015.21 MEX 8.100

7.300JUAREZ Ledia 28.65013.72 MEX 7.650

7.500VINAS Oriana 28.50013.23 -0.10COL 7.900

7.650DUSSAN Lina 27.25012.24 COL 7.400

6.650MENDOZA Gretel 25.70012.85 -0.30CUB 6.550

6.900CORTES Danna 24.40010.96 PUR 6.600

6.550FERNANDEZ Sophia 23.60010.27 VEN 6.850

6.450CUSNIER Giuliana 22.75010.18 PUR 6.200

Ball

LEGEND
ED ExecutionDifficulty ArtistryA DNS Did Not Start DSQ Disqualified DQB Unsportsmanlike Behavior
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XXIV Central American and Caribbean Games San Salvador 2023
Rhythmic Gymnastics

Apparatus Final
Ball

Individual
SENIORS

Medallists

NOC
CodeMedal Name

MALPICA MarinaMEXGOLD

JUAREZ LediaMEXSILVER

VINAS OrianaCOLBRONZE
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XXIV Central American and Caribbean Games San Salvador 2023
Rhythmic Gymnastics

Apparatus Final
Individual
SENIORS

Results By Apparatus

DRank TotalName E PenaltyNOC Code A

8.000JUAREZ Ledia 29.05013.21 MEX 7.850

7.200MALPICA Marina 27.90013.62 -0.30MEX 7.400

7.750DUSSAN Lina 27.000! 11.83 COL 7.450

7.450GALINDO Vanessa 26.15011.64 COL 7.100

6.750MENDOZA Gretel 26.05013.05 CUB 6.300

7.100SANCHEZ Gloriana 24.35010.66 CRC 6.650

6.900CORTES Danna 24.10010.77 PUR 6.500

3.450GONZALEZ Maria 16.1008.28 -0.60CCS 5.050

Clubs

LEGEND
ED ExecutionDifficulty ArtistryA DNS Did Not Start DSQ Disqualified DQB Unsportsmanlike Behavior

NOTE Exclamation sign (!) at Difficulty score informs that score was under inquiry.

GRYW1CLUBS------------FNL---------_C73I 1.0 Report Created MON 03 Jul 2023 17:48  1Page 1 /



XXIV Central American and Caribbean Games San Salvador 2023
Rhythmic Gymnastics

Apparatus Final
Clubs

Individual
SENIORS

Medallists

NOC
CodeMedal Name

JUAREZ LediaMEXGOLD

MALPICA MarinaMEXSILVER

DUSSAN LinaCOLBRONZE

GRYW1CLUBS------------FNL---------_C92A 1.0 Report Created MON 03 Jul 2023 17:48 Page 1 / 1



XXIV Central American and Caribbean Games San Salvador 2023
Rhythmic Gymnastics

Apparatus Final
Individual
SENIORS

Results By Apparatus

DRank TotalName E PenaltyNOC Code A

7.300MALPICA Marina 27.85013.21 MEX 7.350

6.750JUAREZ Ledia 26.60012.22 MEX 7.650

7.400MENDOZA Gretel 26.50011.73 CUB 7.400

7.050VINAS Oriana 25.70011.04 COL 7.650

7.350DUSSAN Lina 25.25010.95 COL 7.000

7.050GONZALEZ Maria 21.8508.16 -0.10CCS 6.800

6.400CUSNIER Giuliana 21.5009.17 PUR 6.000

6.200SANCHEZ Gloriana 21.5008.58 CRC 6.800

Ribbon

LEGEND
ED ExecutionDifficulty ArtistryA DNS Did Not Start DSQ Disqualified DQB Unsportsmanlike Behavior

GRYW1RIBBON-----------FNL---------_C73I 1.0 Report Created MON 03 Jul 2023 18:23  1Page 1 /



XXIV Central American and Caribbean Games San Salvador 2023
Rhythmic Gymnastics

Apparatus Final
Individual
SENIORS

Tie Break

Rank Name NOC
Code Execution Artistry DifficultyTotal

CUSNIER Giuliana 6.4007 PUR 21.500

SANCHEZ Gloriana 6.2008 CRC 21.500

NOTE
Tie break rules
Tie will be broken by the following criteria:
1. The highest Execution score
2. The higest Artistry score
3. The highest Difficulty score
If there is still a tie, the tie will not be broken
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XXIV Central American and Caribbean Games San Salvador 2023
Rhythmic Gymnastics

Apparatus Final
Ribbon

Individual
SENIORS

Medallists

NOC
CodeMedal Name

MALPICA MarinaMEXGOLD

JUAREZ LediaMEXSILVER

MENDOZA GretelCUBBRONZE
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XXIV Central American and Caribbean Games San Salvador 2023
Rhythmic Gymnastics

Apparatus Final
Group

SENIORS

Results By Apparatus

DRank TotalName E PenaltyNOC Code A

6.400MEXICO 30.30016.21 -0.30MEX 8.000

6.250COLOMBIA 25.70013.12 COL 6.350

5.650VENEZUELA 25.40013.23 VEN 6.550

5.600COSTA RICA 24.55012.74 -0.30CRC 6.550

3.600CUBA 18.2509.95 -0.30CUB 5.050

5 Hoops

LEGEND
ED ExecutionDifficulty ArtistryA DNS Did Not Start DSQ Disqualified DQB Unsportsmanlike Behavior
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XXIV Central American and Caribbean Games San Salvador 2023
Rhythmic Gymnastics

Apparatus Final
5 Hoops

Group
SENIORS

Medallists

NOC
CodeMedal Name

MEXICOMEXGOLD

SALAZAR KimberlyMEX

GUTIERREZ JuliaMEX

FLORES AnaMEX

TEJEDA AdiremMEX

ALCOCER DaliaMEX

COLOMBIACOLSILVER

MANTILLA AdrianaCOL

DUARTE KarenCOL

PATINO LauraCOL

RIVAS KizzyCOL

JIMENEZ NataliaCOL

VENEZUELAVENBRONZE

PALENCIA RocelynVEN

RODRIGUEZ YelberyVEN

DOMINGUEZ MariaVEN

BELLIZZIO IsabellaVEN

PARRA DahilinVEN
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XXIV Central American and Caribbean Games San Salvador 2023
Rhythmic Gymnastics

Apparatus Final
Group

SENIORS

Results By Apparatus

DRank TotalName E PenaltyNOC Code A

5.750MEXICO 28.35015.11 -0.10MEX 7.600

5.200VENEZUELA 24.45012.62 VEN 6.650

2.950COLOMBIA 20.70011.43 -0.05COL 6.400

2.200COSTA RICA 17.4509.34 CRC 5.950

2.100CUBA 13.0007.45 -0.90CUB 4.400

3 Ribbons & 2 Balls

LEGEND
ED ExecutionDifficulty ArtistryA DNS Did Not Start DSQ Disqualified DQB Unsportsmanlike Behavior
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XXIV Central American and Caribbean Games San Salvador 2023
Rhythmic Gymnastics

Apparatus Final
3 Ribbons & 2 Balls

Group
SENIORS

Medallists

NOC
CodeMedal Name

MEXICOMEXGOLD

SALAZAR KimberlyMEX

GUTIERREZ JuliaMEX

FLORES AnaMEX

TEJEDA AdiremMEX

ALCOCER DaliaMEX

VENEZUELAVENSILVER

PALENCIA RocelynVEN

RODRIGUEZ YelberyVEN

DOMINGUEZ MariaVEN

BELLIZZIO IsabellaVEN

PARRA DahilinVEN

COLOMBIACOLBRONZE

MANTILLA AdrianaCOL

DUARTE KarenCOL

PATINO LauraCOL

RIVAS KizzyCOL

JIMENEZ NataliaCOL

GRYW3RIBBONS-2BALLS---FNL---------_C92A Report Created MON 03 Jul 2023 17:10 Page 1 / 1
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